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Docket 23-CONS-3023-CPEN

Are you the same Ryan Duling who pre-filed direct testimony in this docket on
November 14, 2022?

Yes.

What is the purpose of your rebuttal testimony in this matter?

The purpose of my testimony is to discuss the assertions contained in the Pre-Filed Direct and
Rebuttal Testimony of Mike McClenning dba Production Maintenance Service, filed
December 5, 2022, in Docket 23-CONS-3023-CPEN (Docket 23-3023). The docket concerns
Operator’s Barton #3, HWR #1, Moyer #1, Welton #1, and Wilmoth #24-1 wells (Subject
Wells) in Montgomery County, Kansas

On page 2, lines 28-30 of Operator’s testimony, Mr. McClenning suggests that he
thought the Subject Wells were “statutory.” What are statutory wells?

Under K.A.R. 82-3-111(e), a well does not need temporary abandonment approval within 90
days after operations cease if the well meets all five of the following criteria: 1) the well is
fully equipped for production or injection; 2) the well is capable of immediately resuming
production or injection; 3) the well is subject to a valid lease; 4) the cessation period for the
well is less than 365 consecutive days; and 5) the well is otherwise in full compliance with
Commission regulations. District Staff and operators frequently refer to wells that meet these
requirements as “statutory” or “declaratory” wells.

Were any of the Subject Wells statutory wells?

No. All five of the Subject Wells appear to have been shut-in for over ten years. Even if all
the other requirements of K.A.R. 82-3-111(e) were met, the Subject Wells had ceased

production for much longer than 365 consecutive days.
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Docket 23-CONS-3023-CPEN

Are wells that have been shut-in for ten years or more eligible for temporary
abandonment (TA) status?

Under K.A.R. 82-3-111(b), a well shall not be eligible for TA status if the well has been shut-
in for ten years or more without an operator first filing an application for an exception pursuant
to K.A.R. 82-3-100 and receiving approval by the Commission.

On page 2, lines 30-31 of Operator’s testimony, Mr. McClenning states that there are no
instructions on KOLAR for how to file an application for an exception to the ten-year
rule in K.A.R. 82-3-111(b). Is KOLAR the only way for operators to receive information
on filing an application for an exception?

No, it is not. On the Kansas Corporation Commission website, under Oil and Gas
Conservation Division Forms, there is a “Sample Application for an Exception to 10-year
Temporary Abandonment Limit.” The Sample can be used as a template for filing an
application for a ten-year exception.

Additionally, the Notice of Violation (NOV) letters District Staff sent to Operator on
March 10, 2022, indicated that Operator’s applications for TA status for the Subject Wells
were denied because the wells had been shut-in for over ten years. Each of the letters contained
the following paragraph: “If you wish to instead file an application for an exception to the
10-year limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111, demonstrating why it is necessary to TA the well for
more than 10 years, then you must file the application for an exception by 04/09/2022.” The
letters are attached to the Docket 23-3023 Penalty Order as Exhibit A.

Finally, Operator could have called District #3 Staff or Wichita Staff for guidance on filing

an application for a ten-year exception. Given all the other resources available to Operator, a
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Docket 23-CONS-3023-CPEN

lack of instructions on KOLAR about how to file an application is not a good excuse for
failing to do so.

On page 2, lines 32-35 of Operator’s testimony, Mr. McClenning states that he contacted
Ron Cunningham about plugging several of the Subject Wells, but that
Mr. Cunningham was “booked for several months.” Is Mr. Cunningham the only
plugging contractor in District #3?

No, he is not. There are dozens of plugging contractors in District #3. Mr. McClenning’s
testimony provides no evidence that he tried contacting any contractors other than
Mr. Cunningham. Mr. McClenning could have contacted any number of other contractors if
he were truly intent on plugging the wells in a timely manner.

On page 2, lines 36-40 of Operator’s testimony, Mr. McClenning suggests that he was
not responsible for the Welton #1 well as it had been transferred to Stonegate Ranch,
LLC in July 2013. Was Operator responsible for the Welton #1 well after 2013?

Yes. I have attached Operator’s well inventories from 2013 to 2021 (Exhibit RD-3). As can
be seen, the Welton #1 well is listed on Operator’s well inventory every year from 2013 to
2021, and Operator certified that he was responsible for the well in every one of those years.
In the well inventories from 2013 and 2015, Operator entered notes disputing that certain
wells belonged to him (see Exhibit RD-3, pages 2 and 6). Operator did not enter notes in any
of his well inventories disputing that the Welton #1 well belonged to him. While the Welton
#1 well remained on Operator’s well inventory, Operator was responsible for that well.

On page 2, lines 40-41 of Operator’s testimony, Mr. McClenning claims that the Welton
#1 well was never abandoned and had always been in use by the landowner. Did

Operator contact District #3 Staff to tell them that the well was not abandoned?
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Docket 23-CONS-3023-CPEN

I am not aware of Operator ever contacting District #3 Staff to say that the Welton #1 well
was producing or capable of producing. Additionally, in Operator’s well inventories shown
in Exhibit RD-3, Operator certified the Welton #1 well as inactive in each well inventory
from 2018 to 2021.

On page 3, lines 54-58 of Operator’s testimony, Mr. McClenning argues that the
Commission should be flexible in applying deadlines to operators. Do you believe this is
reasonable?

District Staff are always willing to work with operators to help them achieve timely
compliance with Commission rules and regulations. As I described in my Direct Testimony,
District #3 Staff first sent an NOV letter regarding the Subject Wells to Operator on February
3, 2022 (see Exhibit RD-1); the Commission did not issue the Penalty Order in this docket
until July 28, 2022. Between when the NOV letter was sent and the Penalty Order was issued,
Operator had nearly six months to bring the Subject Wells into compliance.

Flexibility, though, can extend only so far. The deadlines in the Commission’s rules and
regulations are there to prevent waste, protect correlative rights, and prevent pollution. The
deadlines exist for a reason, and Operator had a duty to comply with those deadlines.

Has your recommendation changed based on Mr. McClenning’s testimony?

No, it has not. The Subject Wells were inactive and unplugged without TA status, and the
penalty assessed by the Commission in the Penalty Order should be affirmed.

Does this conclude your testimony?

Yes.
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Certification ID

Certified
Certified by

Approved
Approved by
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Total Rows in Certification
Wells Claimed by Operator

Wells Unchanged by Operator
Wells Changed by Operator

Wells Added by Operator
Wells Deleted by Operator
Wells Edited by Operator

Select Wells to View

Select Inventory to View

v Show Operator's Certified Well Inventory

[ Show KCC's Well Inventory
[ Show Merged Inventories

Operator's Certified Well Inventory 1se

API Number KCC

15125240870000
15125237770000
1512501255000
15125012560000
15125012570000
15125012580000
15125012590000
15125012600000
15125012610000
15125024900000
15125234440001
15125196880001
15125306360000
15125024910000
15125024920000
15125024930000
15125024940000
15125024950000
15125304030000
15125234380000
15125234390000
15125307080001
15125309180000
15125012490000
15125012510000
15125012520000
15125012500000
15125012530000
15125012540000
15125234770000
15125238310000
15125013290000
15125024960000
15125306650000
15125301060000
15125301070000
15125296790000
15125312260000
15125322170000
15125322180000
15125020440000
15125201660000
15125201200000
15125201210000
15125296890000
15125296880000
15125296920000
15125020420000
15125020410000
15125020400000
15125020390000
15125020450000
15125271050000
15125271040000
15125020430000
15125245310000
15125245330000
15125245340000
15125012800002
15125296650000
15125245320001
15125245350000
15125309970000
15125308480000
15125024980000
15125024970000
15125207850000
15125210100001
15125213310000
15125221760000
15125221730000
1512522394000
15125223950000
15125243920000
15125018860000
15125018830000
15125209550000
15125210600000
15125210610000
15125210620000
15125210630000
15125210640000
15125210670000
15125210880000
15125210890000
15125216090000
15125216100000
15125216110000
15125216120000

https://kolar.kgs.ku.edu/kcc/summary/kcclnventoryCertificationDetail.cfm?sid=1031017563

Operator Operator Operator Operator
Comments Edits. Edited Added

Operator

Dolated Lease Name Well No. | API Number
ANDREWS 1 15-125-24087-0000
ANDREWS 2-24 15-125-23777-0000
BARNETT 3 15-125-01255-0000
BARNETT 4 15-125-01256-0000
BARNETT 5 15-125-01257-0000
BARNETT 6 15-125-01258-0000
BARNETT 7 15-125-01259-0000
BARNETT CU1  15-125-01260-0000
BARNETT CU2  15-125-01261-0000
BARTON 3 15-125-02490-0000
BARTON 4 15-125-23444-0001
BARTON aA 15-125-19688-0001
BARTON 5 15-125-30636-0000
BLOCK 1 15-125-02491-0000
BLOCK 2 15-125-02492-0000
BLOCK 3 15-125-02493-0000
BLOCK 4 15-125-02494-0000
BLOCK 5 15-125-02495-0000
BUCHANAN 1 15-125-30403-0000
Barton 1 15-125-23438-0000
Barton 2 15-125-23439-0000
CORN 1-32 15-125-30708-0001
CORN GW1  15-125-30918-0000
Corn 1 15-125-01249-0000
Corn 4 15-125-01251-0000
Corn 5 15-125-01252-0000
Corn Swindl... 15-125-01250-0000
Corn Swindl... 15-125-01253-0000
Corn Swindl... 15-125-01254-0000
FIELDS 1-24 15-125-23477-0000
FIELDS 3-24 15-125-23831-0000
FIELDS 5-24 15-125-01329-0000
FIELDS/ANDR.. OW 1  15-125-02496-0000
FLANAGAN F-1 15-125-30665-0000
FLANAGAN TQ-1 15-125-30106-0000
FLANAGAN Q2 15-125-30107-0000

FLANAGANS 4 15-125-29679-0000

FLANNIGAN 3 15-125-31226-0000
Flanagan 4 15-125-32217-0000
Flanagan 5 15-125-32218-0000
GILLMAN Al 15-125-02044-0000
GILLMAN A2 15-125-20166-0000
GILLMAN A3 15-125-20120-0000
GILLMAN A4 15-125-20121-0000
GILLMAN AB-2 15-125-29689-0000
GILLMAN AB-3 15-125-29688-0000
GILLMAN AC-3 15-125-29692-0000
GILLMAN B-1 15-125-02042-0000
GILLMAN B-2 15-125-02041-0000
GILLMAN B3 15-125-02040-0000
GILLMAN B-4 15-125-02039-0000
GILLMAN B-7 15-125-02045-0000
GILLMAN c1 15-125-27105-0000
GILLMAN c2 15-125-27104-0000
GILLMAN c4 15-125-02043-0000
GILLMAN D-1 15-125-24531-0000
GILLMAN D-2 15-125-24533-0000
GILLMAN D-4 15-125-24534-0000
GILLMAN D3 15-125-01280-0002
GILLMAN E-1 15-125-29665-0000
GILLMAN P-1 15-125-24532-0001
GILLMAN w1 15-125-24535-0000
GILLMAN w-3 15-125-30997-0000
GILLMAN w2 15-125-30848-0000

GILLMAN-ISLE 10 15-125-02498-0000

GILLMAN-ISLE 9 15-125-02497-0000
Gillman-Isle 1 15-125-20785-0000
Gillman-Isle 2 15-125-21010-0001
Gillman-Isle 3 15-125-21331-0000
Gillman-Isle 4 15-125-22176-0000
Gillman-Isle 5 15-125-22173-0000
Gillman-Isle 6 15-125-22394-0000
Gillman-Isle 7 15-125-22395-0000
Gillman-Isle 8 15-125-24392-0000
HAYDEN 34 15-125-01886-0000
HAYDEN 4 15-125-01883-0000
HAYDEN 50 15-125-20955-0000
HAYDEN 52 15-125-21060-0000
HAYDEN 53 15-125-21061-0000
HAYDEN 54 15-125-21062-0000
HAYDEN 55 15-125-21063-0000
HAYDEN 56 15-125-21064-0000
HAYDEN 57 15-125-21067-0000
HAYDEN 58 15-125-21088-0000
HAYDEN 59 15-125-21089-0000
HAYDEN 65 15-125-21609-0000
HAYDEN 66 15-125-21610-0000
HAYDEN 67 15-125-21611-0000
HAYDEN 68 15-125-21612-0000

Year D.
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2003

2004

2003

2008
2006

1993

2012
2012
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1992
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2006
2005

Year A,

Depth
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NW
NW
NW
NW
s2

sw
NE

sw

NE

NW
s2
N2
s2
s2
N2

NE
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NE
NW
SE
NE

NW

sw

sw

SE
sw
SE
NE
SE
NE
SE
sw
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NE
NW
sw
NW
sw
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SE
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w2
s2

w2
NE
SE
sw
NE
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NE
NW
NE

NW
NW
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NE
SE
NW
NE
SE
NE
NW
NE
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NW
NE
NE

Tristan Kimbrell - Logout  KCC

Process Wells

Q1 Feet.. N-5 Feet.. E-W WellT.. We

NwW 5195 S 3708 E SWD AL
NwW 1350 N 1432 W oIL PR
sw 1193 S 2984 E OIL PR
sw 494 S 3295 E OoIL PR
s2 707 S 2601 E oIL PR
sw 258 S 3086 E oIL PR
sw 489 S 2823 E oIL PR
sw 1170 S 2740 E EOR AL
sw 770 S 3090 E EOR AL
SE 987 S 1649 E OoIL PR
SE 990 S 330 E PI AL
SE 985 S 665 E oIL PR
SE 4230 N 1200 E oIL. PR
SE 165 S 660 E oIL PR
SE 495 S 660 E oIL PR
SE 825 S 660 E OoIL PR
SE 825 S 330 E oIL PR
SE 495 S 330 E oIL PR
SE 1820 S 2310 E GAs PR
NE 328 N 1649 E oIL PR
NE 1321 N 2306 E OoIL PR
sw 2310 S 2310 W GAS N
sw 3240 N 3240 E 0G PR
sw 1942 s 2781 E oIL PR
Sw 1742 s 3150 E oIL PR
sw 1997 S 3432 E oIL PR
sw 2469 S 2781 E OoIL PR
sw 2476 S 3428 E oIL PR
sw 2482 S 3864 E oIL PR
NwW 1100 N 465 W OoIL PR
NW 1100 N 1800 W oI1L PR
NwW 1100 N 170 W OIL PR
NwW 500 N 1640 W OoIL PR
NE 990 N 330 E GAS PR
NE 4000 s 2970 W oIL PR
NE 4290 S 2970 W oIL PR
NE 330 N 1980 E oIL PR
NE 1155 N 165 E OIL PR
NE 1155 N 495 E OoIL PR
NE 1155 N 2145 E oIL PR
Nw 1505 N 2461 W oIL PR
NwW 1790 N 2437 W oIL PR
NwW 2126 N 2445 W oIL PR
Nw 2482 N 2450 W OoIL PR
NwW 3475 S 4465 E oIL PR
NwW 3135 S 4465 E oIL PR
NwW 3140 S 4785 E oIL PR
NW 1995 N 2146 W OoIL N
NwW 1781 N 2133 W OIL IN
NwW 2149 N 2134 W OoIL PR
Nw 2599 N 2117 W oIL PR
NwW 3135 S 2155 W oIL N
NwW 1500 N 2150 W OoIL N
NwW 1790 N 1459 W oIL N
NwW 2477 N 1773 W OoIL PR
NwW 1495 N 1459 W OoIL N
NwW 1615 N 1457 W OoIL IN
NwW 2175 N 2427 W oIL PR
NwW 3135 S 3795 E EOR AL
NwW 3900 S 950 W oIL PR
NwW 2310 N 1155 W OIL N
NwW 3347 S 3415 E EOR AL
Nw 2950 S 2970 E oIL PR
NwW 3630 S 2970 E oIL PR
NE 3300 s 1155 E oIL PR
NE 4455 S 1545 E oIL PR
NE 1940 S 300 E oIL PR
SE 1990 S 620 E EOR AL
SE 4125 S 165 E oIL PR
NE 5115 S 165 E oIL PR
NE 4620 S 165 E oIL PR
NE 5115 S 495 E OIL PR
NE 5115 S 825 E OoIL PR

5115 S 1155 E oIL PR
NE 5140 S 460 E oIL PR
NE 5150 S 1810 E oIL PR
NE 4625 S 1331 E oIL PR
NE 4321 S 1327 E OIL N
NE 4260 S 724 E OoIL PR
NE 4424 S 559 E oIL IN
NE 4558 S 728 E oIL PR
NE 4661 S 2235 E OoIL PR
NE 3817 S 2275 E oIL PR
NE 3872 s 2489 E OIL PR
NE 3065 S 25 E oIL PR
NE 3004 S 388 E oIL PR
NE 3047 S 601 E oIL PR
NE 3247 S 198 E oIL PR
Exhibit RD-3 ¢ o =
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15125216130000
15125216140000
15125271020000
15125018820000
15125019420001
15125213930000
15125213940000
15125213950000
15125213960000
15125216510000
15125216530000
15125216540000
15125019410001
15125259160000
15125259210000
15125270700001
15125277890000
15125277990000
15125280220000
15125019210000
15125308660000
15125320150000
15125025780000
15125025790000
15125312210000
15125018810000
1512501884000
15125018850000
15125018780000
15125018790000
15125018800000
15125018740000
1512501875000
15125018760000
15125018770000
15125322290000
15125322280000
15125323050000
1512501389000
15125013880000
15125058110000
15125303160000
15125311980000
15125020460000
15125310230000
15125312250000
15125291140000
15125296530001
15125296780000
15099238800000
15125309950000
15125322150000
15125322160000
15125252730000
15125308770000
15125256170000
15021202680000
15125306350000
15125251410001
15125308640000
15125313310000
15125232890000
15125233000000
15125237620000
15125237630000
15125024170001
1512527099000

https://kolar.kgs.ku.edu/kcc/summary/kcclnventoryCertificationDetail.cfm?sid=1031017563

no such well

Not ours. This.

Well completi

comments:no,

comments:No...

comments:th.

2013-11-21 1

2013-11-26 1.

2013-11-26 1.

KOLAR: Kansas Online Automated Reporting - Well Inventory Certification Detail

HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HILL
HOWARD
HOWARD
HOWARD
HWR

Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Howard
MARY ISLE
MARY ISLE
MARY ISLE
MCCLENNING
MCCLENNING
MELANDER
MELANDER
MELANDER
MELANDER Q
MELANDER S
MELANDER U
MID WEST ML..
MOYER
Melander
Melander
PITTS

PITTS

Pitts
SCHERTZER B.
SCHUETZ
SWINDLER (C...
WELTON
WILMOTH
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON

69
70

KMB 2
KMB 3
PMS1
PMS2
JH-1A
16-C
16-D
CORN 1

24-1

o m s w N o

15-125-21613-0000
15-125-21614-0000
15-125-27102-0000
15-125-01882-0000
15-125-01942-0001
15-125-21393-0000
15-125-21394-0000
15-125-21395-0000
15-125-21396-0000
15-125-21651-0000
15-125-21653-0000
15-125-21654-0000
15-125-01941-0001
15-125-25916-0000
15-125-25921-0000
15-125-27070-0001
15-125-27789-0000
15-125-27799-0000
15-125-28022-0000
15-125-01921-0000
15-125-30866-0000
15-125-32015-0000
15-125-02578-0000
15-125-02579-0000
15-125-31221-0000
15-125-01881-0000
15-125-01884-0000
15-125-01885-0000
15-125-01878-0000
15-125-01879-0000
15-125-01880-0000
15-125-01874-0000
15-125-01875-0000
15-125-01876-0000
15-125-01877-0000
15-125-32229-0000
15-125-32228-0000
15-125-32305-0000
15-125-01389-0000
15-125-01388-0000
15-125-05811-0000
15-125-30316-0000
15-125-31198-0000
15-125-02046-0000
15-125-31023-0000
15-125-31225-0000
15-125-29114-0000
15-125-29653-0001
15-125-29678-0000
15-099-23880-0000
15-125-30995-0000
15-125-32215-0000
15-125-32216-0000
15-125-25273-0000
15-125-30877-0000
15-125-25617-0000
15-021-20268-0000
15-125-30635-0000
15-125-25141-0001
15-125-30864-0000
15-125-31331-0000
15-125-23289-0000
15-125-23300-0000
15-125-23762-0000
15-125-23763-0000
15-125-02417-0001
15-125-27099-0000

2005
2010

2006

2012

2012

2013

1980

2003
2006

1988

1992

2006

2012

2012

2006

2004
2004

2005

1186
1492
690
688

701

Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
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Montgomery
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Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
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Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Labette
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Cherokee
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery

34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
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34
34
34
33
33
33
33
34
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
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NW
sw
NE
NE

SE
NE
NW
NE
NW
NE
NE
NW
NE
NE

NW
NE

SE

NW
sw
NW

SE
NE
NE
NE
w2
NW
NE
NW
sw

NW
SE

sw

w2

SE

NE

SE

sw

w2
NE
sw

SE
NE
SE
NE

NE
NE
SE

NW
NE
NE
SE
NE
NE
NW

NE 5171 S 1741
NE 4715 S 555
NE 4418 S 18
NE 3900 S 810
NE 4894 S 937
NE 4054 S 174
NE 5164 S 1343
NE 3854 S 1837
NE 3903 S 330
NE 4558 S 359
NE 4424 s 190
NE 4431 s 38
NE 4455 S 1045
NE 4520 S 770
NE 4400 S 230
NE 4260 S 345
NE 5164 S 419
NE 5207 S 826
NE 4620 S 600
NE 4700 S 2270
NE 1650 N 1650
SE 1271 s 2447
SE 1553 S 2419
SE 1729 s 2323
NW 330 N 850
NE 4020 S 220
NE 5140 S 1400
NE 5190 S 880
NE 3040 S 80
NE 2970 S 400
NE 3000 S 620
NW 5430 S 400
NE 3860 S 370
NE 4880 S 420
NE 4690 S 250
NE 2310 N 1650
NE 165 N 2475
SE 1485 S 170
NE 4320 S 650
NE 4320 S 170
NE 992 N 370
NE 920 N 500
NE 330 N 330
NW 4290 S 2860
NW 650 N 1650
NW 1155 N 1485
sw 330 S 2860
NW 5005 S 2884
NW 4290 S 2805
NE 400 N 400
SE 370 s 2270
NW 1155 N 3465
NW 660 N 3465
SE 800 S 2475
SE 990 S 1650
SE 985 S 2310
sw 2640 N 3960
NE 200 N 800
sw 2240 S 3110
NE 2280 N 1905
sw 335 S 3300
sw 1485 S 2805
sw 1815 S 2805
sw 2145 S 2805
sw 2575 S 2805
sw 2310 S 3300
sw 1980 S 3300

Exhibit RD-3
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McClenning, Mike dba Production Maintenance Service

KOLAR: Kansas Online Automated Reporting - Well Inventory Certification Detail

Certification ID

Certified
Certified by

Approved
Approved by

Operator
Group ID
KCC License

1042104070

November 21, 2014

Michael McClenning _

March 1, 2016
Jonelle Rains - User ID 2261

McClenning, Mike dba Production Maintenance Service
8186
32219 « expires November 30, 2023

159

157

157

N

[SENINCY

Total Rows in Certification
Wells Claimed by Operator

Wells Unchanged by Operator
Wells Changed by Operator

Wells Added by Operator
Wells Deleted by Operator
Wells Edited by Operator

Select Wells to View

Select Inventory to View

v Show Operator's Certified Well Inventory

[ Show KCC's Well Inventory
[ Show Merged Inventories

Operator's Certified Well Inventory 1s9

API Number KCC

15125240870000
15125237770000
1512501255000
15125012560000
15125012570000
15125012580000
15125012590000
15125012600000
15125012610000
15125024900000
15125234440001
15125196880001
15125306360000
15125024910000
15125024920000
15125024930000
15125024940000
15125024950000
15125304030000
15125234380000
15125234390000
15125307080001
15125309180000
15125012490000
15125012510000
15125012520000
15125012500000
15125012530000
15125012540000
15125234770000
15125238310000
15125013290000
15125024960000
15125306650000
15125301060000
15125301070000
15125296790000
15125312260000
15125322170000
15125322180000
15125324220000
15125324230000
15125020440000
15125201660000
15125201200000
15125201210000
15125296890000
15125296880000
15125296920000
15125020420000
15125020410000
15125020400000
15125020390000
15125020450000
1512527105000
15125271040000
15125020430000
15125245310000
15125245330000
15125245340000
15125012800002
15125296650000
15125245320001
15125245350000
15125309970000
15125308480000
15125024980000
15125024970000
15125207850000
15125210100001
15125213310000
1512522176000
15125221730000
15125223940000
15125223950000
15125243920000
15125018860000
15125018830000
15125209550000
15125210600000
15125210610000
15125210620000
15125210630000
15125210640000
15125210670000
15125210880000
15125210890000
15125216090000
15125216100000

https://kolar.kgs.ku.edu/kcc/summary/kcclnventoryCertificationDetail.cfm?sid=1042104070

Operator Operator Operator Operator
Comments Edits. Edited Added

Operator

Dolated Lease Name Well No. | API Number
ANDREWS 1 15-125-24087-0000
ANDREWS 2-24 15-125-23777-0000
BARNETT 3 15-125-01255-0000
BARNETT 4 15-125-01256-0000
BARNETT 5 15-125-01257-0000
BARNETT 6 15-125-01258-0000
BARNETT 7 15-125-01259-0000
BARNETT CU1  15-125-01260-0000
BARNETT CU2  15-125-01261-0000
BARTON 3 15-125-02490-0000
BARTON 4 15-125-23444-0001
BARTON aA 15-125-19688-0001
BARTON 5 15-125-30636-0000
BLOCK 1 15-125-02491-0000
BLOCK 2 15-125-02492-0000
BLOCK 3 15-125-02493-0000
BLOCK 4 15-125-02494-0000
BLOCK 5 15-125-02495-0000
BUCHANAN 1 15-125-30403-0000
Barton 1 15-125-23438-0000
Barton 2 15-125-23439-0000
CORN 1-32 15-125-30708-0001
CORN GW1  15-125-30918-0000
Corn 1 15-125-01249-0000
Corn 4 15-125-01251-0000
Corn 5 15-125-01252-0000
Corn Swindl... 15-125-01250-0000
Corn Swindl... 15-125-01253-0000
Corn Swindl... 15-125-01254-0000
FIELDS 1-24 15-125-23477-0000
FIELDS 3-24 15-125-23831-0000
FIELDS 5-24 15-125-01329-0000
FIELDS/ANDR.. OW 1  15-125-02496-0000
FLANAGAN F-1 15-125-30665-0000
FLANAGAN TQ-1 15-125-30106-0000
FLANAGAN Q2 15-125-30107-0000
FLANAGANS 4 15-125-29679-0000
FLANNIGAN 3 15-125-31226-0000
Flanagan 4 15-125-32217-0000
Flanagan 5 15-125-32218-0000
Flanagan 6 15-125-32422-0000
Flanagan 7 15-125-32423-0000
GILLMAN Al 15-125-02044-0000
GILLMAN A2 15-125-20166-0000
GILLMAN A3 15-125-20120-0000
GILLMAN A4 15-125-20121-0000
GILLMAN AB-2 15-125-29689-0000
GILLMAN AB-3 15-125-29688-0000
GILLMAN AC-3 15-125-29692-0000
GILLMAN B-1 15-125-02042-0000
GILLMAN B2 15-125-02041-0000
GILLMAN B3 15-125-02040-0000
GILLMAN B-4 15-125-02039-0000
GILLMAN B-7 15-125-02045-0000
GILLMAN c1 15-125-27105-0000
GILLMAN c2 15-125-27104-0000
GILLMAN c4 15-125-02043-0000
GILLMAN D-1 15-125-24531-0000
GILLMAN D-2 15-125-24533-0000
GILLMAN D-4 15-125-24534-0000
GILLMAN D3 15-125-01280-0002
GILLMAN E-1 15-125-29665-0000
GILLMAN P-1 15-125-24532-0001
GILLMAN w1 15-125-24535-0000
GILLMAN w-3 15-125-30997-0000
GILLMAN w2 15-125-30848-0000

GILLMAN-ISLE 10 15-125-02498-0000

GILLMAN-ISLE 9 15-125-02497-0000
Gillman-Isle 1 15-125-20785-0000
Gillman-Isle 2 15-125-21010-0001
Gillman-Isle 3 15-125-21331-0000
Gillman-Isle 4 15-125-22176-0000
Gillman-Isle 5 15-125-22173-0000
Gillman-Isle 6 15-125-22394-0000
Gillman-Isle 7 15-125-22395-0000
Gillman-Isle 8 15-125-24392-0000
HAYDEN 34 15-125-01886-0000
HAYDEN 4 15-125-01883-0000
HAYDEN 50 15-125-20955-0000
HAYDEN 52 15-125-21060-0000
HAYDEN 53 15-125-21061-0000
HAYDEN 54 15-125-21062-0000
HAYDEN 55 15-125-21063-0000
HAYDEN 56 15-125-21064-0000
HAYDEN 57 15-125-21067-0000
HAYDEN 58 15-125-21088-0000
HAYDEN 59 15-125-21089-0000
HAYDEN 65 15-125-21609-0000
HAYDEN 66 15-125-21610-0000

Year D.

1981

2003

2004

2003

2008
2006

1993

2012
2012
2014
2014

1992
1992

1992

1982
2006
2005

Year A,

Depth

1787
395
640
640

1200
1201
1117
1421

County

Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery

Sec

34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34

Rge
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Q4
NW
NW
NW
NW
s2

sw
NE

sw

NE

NW
s2
N2
s2
s2
N2

NE

sw
NE
NW
SE
NE

NW

sw

sw

SE
sw
SE
N2
N2
NE
SE
NE
SE
sw
NW
NE
NW
sw
NW
sw

NW
sw
SE
NW
NW
NE
NW
SE

w2
s2

w2
NE
SE
sw
NE
NE
NE
NW
NE

NW
NW
SE
NE
SE
NW
NE
SE
NE
NW
NE
NW
NW

Kcc

Tristan Kimbrell

Process Wells

NW 5195 S 3708
NW 1350 N 1432
sw 1193 s 2984
sw 494 s 3295
s2 707 S 2601
sw 258 S 3086
sw 489 s 2823
sw 1170 S 2740
sw 770 S 3090
SE 987 S 1649
SE 990 S 330
SE 985 S 665
SE 4230 N 1200
SE 165 S 660
SE 495 S 660
SE 825 S 660
SE 825 S 330
SE 495 s 330
SE 1820 S 2310
NE 328 N 1649
NE 1321 N 2306
sw 2310 S 2310
sw 3240 N 3240
sw 1942 S 2781
sw 1742 s 3150
sw 1997 S 3432
sw 2469 S 2781
sw 2476 S 3428
sw 2482 S 3864
NW 1100 N 465
NW 1100 N 1800
NW 1100 N 170
NW 500 N 1640
NE 990 N 330
NE 4000 S 2970
NE 4290 S 2970
NE 330 N 1980
NE 1155 N 165
NE 1155 N 495
NE 1155 N 2145
NE 660 N 1980
NE 165 N 1320
NW 1505 N 2461
NW 1790 N 2437
NW 2126 N 2445
NW 2482 N 2450
NW 3475 S 4465
NW 3135 S 4465
NW 3140 S 4785
NW 1995 N 2146
NW 1781 N 2133
NW 2149 N 2134
NW 2599 N 2117
NW 3135 S 2155
NW 1500 N 2150
NW 1790 N 1459
NW 2477 N 1773
NW 1495 N 1459
NW 1615 N 1457
NW 2175 N 2427
NW 3135 S 3795
NW 3900 S 950
NW 2310 N 1155
NW 3347 S 3415
NW 2950 S 2970
NW 3630 S 2970
NE 3300 S 1155
NE 4455 S 1545
NE 1940 S 300
SE 1990 S 620
SE 4125 S 165
NE 5115 S 165
NE 4620 S 165
NE 5115 S 495
NE 5115 S 825

5115 S 1155
NE 5140 S 460
NE 5150 S 1810
NE 4625 S 1331
NE 4321 S 1327
NE 4260 S 724
NE 4424 s 559
NE 4558 S 728
NE 4661 S 2235
NE 3817 S 2275
NE 3872 S 2489
NE 3065 S 25

Exhibit RD-3
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15125216110000
15125216120000
15125216130000
15125216140000
15125271020000
15125018820000
15125019420001
15125213930000
15125213940000
15125213950000
15125213960000
15125216510000
15125216530000
15125216540000
15125019410001
15125259160000
15125259210000
15125270700001
15125277890000
15125277990000
15125280220000
15125019210000
15125308660000
15125320150000
15125025780000
15125025790000
15125312210000
15125018810000
15125018840000
15125018850000
15125018780000
15125018790000
15125018800000
15125018740000
15125018750000
15125018760000
15125018770000
15125322290000
15125322280000
15125323050000
15125013890000
15125013880000
15125058110000
15125303160000
15125311980000
15125020460000
15125310230000
15125312250000
15125291140000
15125296530001
15125296780000
15099238800000
15125309950000
15125322150000
15125322160000
15125324210000
15125252730000
15125308770000
15125256170000
15021202680000
15125306350000
15125251410001
15125308640000
15125313310000
15125232890000
15125233000000
15125237620000
1512523763000
15125024170001
15125270990000

https://kolar.kgs.ku.edu/kcc/summary/kcclnventoryCertificationDetail.cfm?sid=1042104070
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2014-11-21 1

2014-11-21 1.

HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HILL
HOWARD
HOWARD
HOWARD
HWR

Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Howard
MARY ISLE
MARY ISLE
MARY ISLE
MCCLENNING
MCCLENNING
MELANDER
MELANDER
MELANDER
MELANDER Q
MELANDER S
MELANDER U
MID WEST ML
MOYER
Melander
Melander
Melander
PITTS

PITTS

Pitts
SCHERTZER B.
SCHUETZ
SWINDLER (C...
WELTON
WILMOTH
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON

67
68
69
70
83

79
KMB 2
KMB 3
PMST
PMS2
JH-1A
16-C
16-D
CORN 1

o v s w N e

15-125-21611-0000
15-125-21612-0000
15-125-21613-0000
15-125-21614-0000
15-125-27102-0000
15-125-01882-0000
15-125-01942-0001
15-125-21393-0000
15-125-21394-0000
15-125-21395-0000
15-125-21396-0000
15-125-21651-0000
15-125-21653-0000
15-125-21654-0000
15-125-01941-0001
15-125-25916-0000
15-125-25921-0000
15-125-27070-0001
15-125-27789-0000
15-125-27799-0000
15-125-28022-0000
15-125-01921-0000
15-125-30866-0000
15-125-32015-0000
15-125-02578-0000
15-125-02579-0000
15-125-31221-0000
15-125-01881-0000
15-125-01884-0000
15-125-01885-0000
15-125-01878-0000
15-125-01879-0000
15-125-01880-0000
15-125-01874-0000
15-125-01875-0000
15-125-01876-0000
15-125-01877-0000
15-125-32229-0000
15-125-32228-0000
15-125-32305-0000
15-125-01389-0000
15-125-01388-0000
15-125-05811-0000
15-125-30316-0000
15-125-31198-0000
15-125-02046-0000
15-125-31023-0000
15-125-31225-0000
15-125-29114-0000
15-125-29653-0001
15-125-29678-0000
15-099-23880-0000
15-125-30995-0000
15-125-32215-0000
15-125-32216-0000
15-125-32421-0000
15-125-25273-0000
15-125-30877-0000
15-125-25617-0000
15-021-20268-0000
15-125-30635-0000
15-125-25141-0001
15-125-30864-0000
15-125-31331-0000
15-125-23289-0000
15-125-23300-0000
15-125-23762-0000
15-125-23763-0000
15-125-02417-0001
15-125-27099-0000

2005
2010

2006

2012

2012

2013

1980

2003
2006

1988

1992

2006

2012

2012

2014

2006

2004
2004

2005

1138
1312

Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Labette
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Cherokee
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery

34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
34
34
34
33
33
34
34
34
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34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
34
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
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NE
NE
NW
sw
NE
NE

SE
NE
NW
NE
NW
NE
NE
NW
NE
NE

NW
NE

SE

NW

sw
NW

sw
w2

SE

NE

SE

NW
sw

w2
NE
sw

SE
NE
SE
NE

SE
sw
NE
NE
SE

SE
SE
NW
NE
NE
SE
NE
NE
NW
sw
SE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NW

NE 3247
NE 3076
NE 5171
NE 4715
NE 4418
NE 3900
NE 4894
NE 4054
NE 5164
NE 3854
NE 3903
NE 4558
NE 4424
NE 4431
NE 4455
NE 4520
NE 4400
NE 4260
NE 5164
NE 5207
NE 4620
NE 4700
NE 1650
SE 1271
SE 1553
SE 1729
W 330
NE 4020
NE 5140
NE 5190
NE 3040
NE 2970
NE 3000
NW 5430
NE 3860
NE 4880
NE 4690
NE 2310
NE 165
SE 1485
NE 4320
NE 4320
NE 992
NE 920
NE 330
NW 4290
W 650
W 1155
sw 330
W 5005
NW 4290
NE 400
SE 370
W 1155
W 660
W 165
SE 800
SE 990
SE 985
sw 2640
NE 200
sw 2240
NE 2280
sw 335
sw 1485
sw 1815
sw 2145
sw 2575
sw 2310
sw 1980

VOO ZNZZNNNZZZOZONNZZNZZZOONDZZOOONNNNNDNNDZNODZONNDNDNNNDNNNOODDOO0 00

2270
1650
2447
2419
2323

2860
1650
1485
2860
2884
2805

2270
3465
3465
3795
2475
1650
2310
3960

3110
1905
3300
2805
2805
2805
2805
3300
3300
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McClenning, Mike dba Production Maintenance Service

KOLAR: Kansas Online Automated Reporting - Well Inventory Certification Detail

Certification ID

Certified
Certified by

Approved
Approved by

Operator
Group ID
KCC License

1053533889

November 30, 2015

Michael McClenning _

March 1, 2016
Jonelle Rains - User ID 2261

McClenning, Mike dba Production Maintenance Service
8186
32219 « expires November 30, 2023

169

167

167

N

[NENCY

Total Rows in Certification
Wells Claimed by Operator

Wells Unchanged by Operator
Wells Changed by Operator

Wells Added by Operator
Wells Deleted by Operator
Wells Edited by Operator

Select Wells to View

Select Inventory to View

v Show Operator's Certified Well Inventory

[ Show KCC's Well Inventory
[ Show Merged Inventories

Operator's Certified Well Inventory 169

API Number KCC

15125240870000
15125237770000
1512501255000
15125012560000
15125012570000
15125012580000
15125012590000
15125012600000
15125012610000
15125024900000
15125234440001
15125196880001
15125306360000
15125024910000
15125024920000
15125024930000
15125024940000
15125024950000
15125304030000
15125234380000
15125234390000
15125307080001
15125309180000
15125012490000
15125012510000
15125012520000
15125012500000
15125012530000
15125012540000
15125234770000
15125238310000
15125013290000
15125024960000
15125306650000
15125301060000
15125301070000
15125296790000
15125312260000
15125322170000
15125322180000
15125324220000
15125324230000
15125020440000
15125201660000
15125201200000
15125201210000
15125296890000
15125296880000
15125296920000
15125020420000
15125020410000
15125020400000
15125020390000
15125020450000
1512527105000
15125271040000
15125020430000
15125245310000
15125245330000
15125245340000
15125012800002
15125296650000
15125245320001
15125245350000
15125309970000
15125308480000
15125024980000
15125024970000
15125207850000
15125210100001
15125213310000
1512522176000
15125221730000
15125223940000
15125223950000
15125243920000
15125018860000
15125018830000
15125209550000
15125210600000
15125210610000
15125210620000
15125210630000
15125210640000
15125210670000
15125210880000
15125210890000
15125216090000
15125216100000

https://kolar.kgs.ku.edu/kcc/summary/kcclnventoryCertificationDetail.cfm?sid=1053533889

Operator Operator Operator Operator
Comments Edits. Edited Added

Operator

Dolated Lease Name Well No. | API Number
ANDREWS 1 15-125-24087-0000
ANDREWS 2-24 15-125-23777-0000
BARNETT 3 15-125-01255-0000
BARNETT 4 15-125-01256-0000
BARNETT 5 15-125-01257-0000
BARNETT 6 15-125-01258-0000
BARNETT 7 15-125-01259-0000
BARNETT CU1  15-125-01260-0000
BARNETT CU2  15-125-01261-0000
BARTON 3 15-125-02490-0000
BARTON 4 15-125-23444-0001
BARTON aA 15-125-19688-0001
BARTON 5 15-125-30636-0000
BLOCK 1 15-125-02491-0000
BLOCK 2 15-125-02492-0000
BLOCK 3 15-125-02493-0000
BLOCK 4 15-125-02494-0000
BLOCK 5 15-125-02495-0000
BUCHANAN 1 15-125-30403-0000
Barton 1 15-125-23438-0000
Barton 2 15-125-23439-0000
CORN 1-32 15-125-30708-0001
CORN GW1  15-125-30918-0000
Corn 1 15-125-01249-0000
Corn 4 15-125-01251-0000
Corn 5 15-125-01252-0000
Corn Swindl... 15-125-01250-0000
Corn Swindl... 15-125-01253-0000
Corn Swindl... 15-125-01254-0000
FIELDS 1-24 15-125-23477-0000
FIELDS 3-24 15-125-23831-0000
FIELDS 5-24 15-125-01329-0000
FIELDS/ANDR.. OW 1  15-125-02496-0000
FLANAGAN F-1 15-125-30665-0000
FLANAGAN TQ-1 15-125-30106-0000
FLANAGAN Q2 15-125-30107-0000
FLANAGANS 4 15-125-29679-0000
FLANNIGAN 3 15-125-31226-0000
Flanagan 4 15-125-32217-0000
Flanagan 5 15-125-32218-0000
Flanagan 6 15-125-32422-0000
Flanagan 7 15-125-32423-0000
GILLMAN Al 15-125-02044-0000
GILLMAN A2 15-125-20166-0000
GILLMAN A3 15-125-20120-0000
GILLMAN A4 15-125-20121-0000
GILLMAN AB-2 15-125-29689-0000
GILLMAN AB-3 15-125-29688-0000
GILLMAN AC-3 15-125-29692-0000
GILLMAN B-1 15-125-02042-0000
GILLMAN B2 15-125-02041-0000
GILLMAN B3 15-125-02040-0000
GILLMAN B-4 15-125-02039-0000
GILLMAN B-7 15-125-02045-0000
GILLMAN c1 15-125-27105-0000
GILLMAN c2 15-125-27104-0000
GILLMAN c4 15-125-02043-0000
GILLMAN D-1 15-125-24531-0000
GILLMAN D-2 15-125-24533-0000
GILLMAN D-4 15-125-24534-0000
GILLMAN D3 15-125-01280-0002
GILLMAN E-1 15-125-29665-0000
GILLMAN P-1 15-125-24532-0001
GILLMAN w1 15-125-24535-0000
GILLMAN w-3 15-125-30997-0000
GILLMAN w2 15-125-30848-0000

GILLMAN-ISLE 10 15-125-02498-0000

GILLMAN-ISLE 9 15-125-02497-0000
Gillman-Isle 1 15-125-20785-0000
Gillman-Isle 2 15-125-21010-0001
Gillman-Isle 3 15-125-21331-0000
Gillman-Isle 4 15-125-22176-0000
Gillman-Isle 5 15-125-22173-0000
Gillman-Isle 6 15-125-22394-0000
Gillman-Isle 7 15-125-22395-0000
Gillman-Isle 8 15-125-24392-0000
HAYDEN 34 15-125-01886-0000
HAYDEN 4 15-125-01883-0000
HAYDEN 50 15-125-20955-0000
HAYDEN 52 15-125-21060-0000
HAYDEN 53 15-125-21061-0000
HAYDEN 54 15-125-21062-0000
HAYDEN 55 15-125-21063-0000
HAYDEN 56 15-125-21064-0000
HAYDEN 57 15-125-21067-0000
HAYDEN 58 15-125-21088-0000
HAYDEN 59 15-125-21089-0000
HAYDEN 65 15-125-21609-0000
HAYDEN 66 15-125-21610-0000

Year D.

1981

2003

2004

2003

2008
2006

1993

2012
2012
2014
2014

1992
1992

1992

1982
2006
2005

Year A,

Depth

1787
395
640
640

1200
1201
1117
1421

County

Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery

Sec

34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34

Rge
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Q4
NW
NW
NW
NW
s2

sw
NE

sw

NE

NW
s2
N2
s2
s2
N2

NE

sw
NE
NW
SE
NE

NW

sw

sw

SE
sw
SE
N2
N2
NE
SE
NE
SE
sw
NW
NE
NW
sw
NW
sw

NW
sw
SE
NW
NW
NE

SE

SE
s2

w2
NE
SE
sw
NE
NE
NE
NW
NE

NW
NW
SE
NE
SE
NW
NE
SE
NE
NW
NE
NW
NW

Kcc

Tristan Kimbrell

Process Wells

NW 5195 S 3708
NW 1350 N 1432
sw 1193 s 2984
sw 494 s 3295
s2 707 S 2601
sw 258 S 3086
sw 489 s 2823
sw 1170 S 2740
sw 770 S 3090
SE 987 S 1649
SE 990 S 330
SE 985 S 665
SE 4230 N 1200
SE 165 S 660
SE 495 S 660
SE 825 S 660
SE 825 S 330
SE 495 s 330
SE 1820 S 2310
NE 328 N 1649
NE 1321 N 2306
sw 2310 S 2310
sw 3240 N 3240
sw 1942 S 2781
sw 1742 s 3150
sw 1997 S 3432
sw 2469 S 2781
sw 2476 S 3428
sw 2482 S 3864
NW 1100 N 465
NW 1100 N 1800
NW 1100 N 170
NW 500 N 1640
NE 990 N 330
NE 4000 S 2970
NE 4290 S 2970
NE 330 N 1980
NE 1155 N 165
NE 1155 N 495
NE 1155 N 2145
NE 660 N 1980
NE 165 N 1320
NW 1505 N 2461
NW 1790 N 2437
NW 2126 N 2445
NW 2482 N 2450
NW 3475 S 4465
NW 3135 S 4465
NW 3140 S 4785
NW 1995 N 2146
NW 1781 N 2133
NW 2149 N 2134
NW 2599 N 2117
NW 3135 S 2155
NW 1500 N 2150
NW 1790 N 1459
NW 2477 N 1773
NW 1495 N 1459
NW 1615 N 1457
NW 2175 N 2427
NW 3168 S 3501
NW 3900 S 950
NW 2310 N 1155
NW 3313 S 3334
NW 2950 S 2970
NW 3630 S 2970
NE 3300 S 1155
NE 4455 S 1545
NE 1940 S 300
SE 1990 S 620
SE 4125 S 165
NE 5115 S 165
NE 4620 S 165
NE 5115 S 495
NE 5115 S 825

5115 S 1155
NE 5140 S 460
NE 5150 S 1810
NE 4625 S 1331
NE 4321 S 1327
NE 4260 S 724
NE 4424 s 559
NE 4558 S 728
NE 4661 S 2235
NE 3817 S 2275
NE 3872 S 2489
NE 3065 S 25

Exhibit RD-3
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15125216110000
15125216120000
15125216130000
15125216140000
15125271020000
15125018820000
15125019420001
15125213930000
15125213940000
15125213950000
15125213960000
15125216510000
15125216530000
15125216540000
15125019410001
15125259160000
15125259210000
15125270700001
15125277890000
15125277990000
15125280220000
15125019210000
15125308660000
15125320150000
15125025780000
15125025790000
15125312210000
15125018810000
15125018840000
15125018850000
15125018780000
15125018790000
15125018800000
15125018740000
15125018750000
15125018760000
15125018770000
15125322290000
15125322280000
15125323050000
15125324550000
15125324580000
15125314550000
15125270730002
15125206860000
15125295720001
15125295710001
15125314840000
15125314860000
15125314880000
15125013890000
15125013880000
15125058110000
15125303160000
15125311980000
15125020460000
15125310230000
15125312250000
15125291140000
15125296530001
15125296780000
15099238800000
15125309950000
15125322150000
15125322160000
15125324210000
15125252730000
1512530877000
15125256170000
15021202680000
15125306350000
15125251410001
15125308640000
15125313310000
15125232890000
15125233000000
15125237620000
15125237630000
15125024170001
1512527099000

https://kolar.kgs.ku.edu/kcc/summary/kcclnventoryCertificationDetail.cfm?sid=1053533889

This not my w.

This is not my.

comments:Th...

comments:Th...

2015-11-30 1.

2015-11-30 1.

KOLAR: Kansas Online Automated Reporting - Well Inventory Certification Detail

2015-11-30 1.

2015-11-30 1...

HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HAYDEN
HILL
HOWARD
HOWARD
HOWARD
HWR

Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Howard
Howard
JayHog Praire
LINDLEY
LINDLEY
LINDLEY
LindIEy
Lindley
Lindley
Lindley
Lindley
MARY ISLE
MARY ISLE
MARY ISLE
MCCLENNING
MCCLENNING
MELANDER
MELANDER
MELANDER
MELANDER Q
MELANDER S
MELANDER U

MID WEST MI...

MOYER
Melander
Melander
Melander
PITTS

PITTS

Pitts
SCHERTZER B
SCHUETZ
SWINDLER (C...
WELTON
WILMOTH
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON

67
68
69
70
83

KMB 2
KMB 3
PMST
PMS2
JH-1A
JH-2

1

1-07
2A

Al

2F

1F
2-07
4-07
5-07
16-C
16-D
CORN 1

15-125-21611-0000
15-125-21612-0000
15-125-21613-0000
15-125-21614-0000
15-125-27102-0000
15-125-01882-0000
15-125-01942-0001
15-125-21393-0000
15-125-21394-0000
15-125-21395-0000
15-125-21396-0000
15-125-21651-0000
15-125-21653-0000
15-125-21654-0000
15-125-01941-0001
15-125-25916-0000
15-125-25921-0000
15-125-27070-0001
15-125-27789-0000
15-125-27799-0000
15-125-28022-0000
15-125-01921-0000
15-125-30866-0000
15-125-32015-0000
15-125-02578-0000
15-125-02579-0000
15-125-31221-0000
15-125-01881-0000
15-125-01884-0000
15-125-01885-0000
15-125-01878-0000
15-125-01879-0000
15-125-01880-0000
15-125-01874-0000
15-125-01875-0000
15-125-01876-0000
15-125-01877-0000
15-125-32229-0000
15-125-32228-0000
15-125-32305-0000
15-125-32455-0000
15-125-32458-0000
15-125-31455-0000
15-125-27073-0002
15-125-20686-0000
15-125-29572-0001
15-125-29571-0001
15-125-31484-0000
15-125-31486-0000
15-125-31488-0000
15-125-01389-0000
15-125-01388-0000
15-125-05811-0000
15-125-30316-0000
15-125-31198-0000
15-125-02046-0000
15-125-31023-0000
15-125-31225-0000
15-125-29114-0000
15-125-29653-0001
15-125-29678-0000
15-099-23880-0000
15-125-30995-0000
15-125-32215-0000
15-125-32216-0000
15-125-32421-0000
15-125-25273-0000
15-125-30877-0000
15-125-25617-0000
15-021-20268-0000
15-125-30635-0000
15-125-25141-0001
15-125-30864-0000
15-125-31331-0000
15-125-23289-0000
15-125-23300-0000
15-125-23762-0000
15-125-23763-0000
15-125-02417-0001
15-125-27099-0000

2005
2010

2006

2012
2012
2013

2007

2008

1999

1999

2008

2007

1980

2003
2006

1988

1992

2006

2012

2012

2014

2006

2004
2004

2005

1138
1312

1641

1630
1388

Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Labette
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Cherokee
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery

34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
34
34
34
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
34
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
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NE
NE
NW
sw
NE
NE
SE
SE
NE
NW
NE
NW
NE
NE
sw
NE
NE
NW
NW
NE

SE

NW
sw
NW

SE
NE
NE
NE
w2
NW
NE
NW
sw

NW

NE

sw
SE
NW
SE
sw
NE
NE
NE

sw

w2

SE

NE

SE

NW
sw

w2
NE
sw

SE
NE
SE
NE

SE
sw
NE
NE
SE

SE
SE
NW
NE
NE
SE
NE
NE
NW
sw
SE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NW

NE 3247 S 198
NE 3076 S 920
NE 5171 S 1741
NE 4715 S 555
NE 4418 S 18
NE 3900 S 810
NE 4823 S 883
NE 4054 S 174
NE 5164 S 1343
NE 3854 S 1837
NE 3903 S 330
NE 4558 S 359
NE 4424 s 190
NE 4431 s 38
NE 4248 S 376
NE 4520 S 770
NE 4400 S 230
NE 4410 S 568
NE 5164 S 419
NE 5207 S 826
NE 4620 S 600
NE 4700 S 2270
NE 1650 N 1650
SE 1271 S 2447
SE 1553 S 2419
SE 1729 s 2323
NW 330 N 850
NE 4020 S 220
NE 5140 S 1400
NE 5190 S 880
NE 3040 S 80
NE 2970 S 400
NE 3000 S 620
NW 5430 S 400
NE 3860 S 370
NE 4880 S 420
NE 4690 S 250
NE 2310 N 1650
NE 165 N 2475
SE 1485 S 170
SE 2475 S 165
sw 660 S 3960
NE 3960 S 660
NW 3535 S 3569
NW 4950 S 3780
sw 2202 S 3784
sw 1733 s 3784
sw 2475 S 4125
sw 1980 S 3300
NW 5115 S 2805
NE 4320 S 650
NE 4320 S 170
NE 992 N 370
NE 920 N 500
NE 330 N 330
NW 4290 S 2860
NW 650 N 1650
NW 1155 N 1485
sw 330 s 2860
NW 5005 S 2884
NW 4290 S 2805
NE 400 N 400
SE 370 S 2270
NW 1155 N 3465
NW 660 N 3465
NW 165 N 3795
SE 800 S 2475
SE 990 S 1650
SE 985 S 2310
sw 2640 N 3960
NE 200 N 800
sw 2240 S 3110
NE 2280 N 1905
sw 335 S 3300
sw 1485 S 2805
sw 1815 S 2805
sw 2145 S 2805
sw 2575 S 2805
sw 2310 S 3300
sw 1980 S 3300

Exhibit RD-3
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Well Inventory Certification Detail
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McClenning, Mike dba Production Maintenance Service

KOLAR: Kansas Online Automated Reporting - Well Inventory Certification Detail

Certification ID

Certified
Certified by

Approved
Approved by

Operator
Group ID
KCC License

1066004918

November 29, 2016

Michael McClenning _

November 29, 2016
Oracle Daemon - User ID 3480

McClenning, Mike dba Production Maintenance Service

8186
32219 « expires November 30, 2023

67

67

67

Total Rows in Certification

Wells CI:

ed by Operator

Wells Unchanged by Operator

Wells Changed by Operator

Wells Added by Operator
Wells Deleted by Operator
Wells Edited by Operator

The operator certified the KCC's version of the well inventory without making any changes.

Select Wells to View

All

Operator's Certified Well Inventory 67

API Number KCC

15125234380000
15125234390000
15125024900000
15125234440001
15125306360000
15125024910000
15125024920000
15125024930000
15125024940000
15125024950000
15125304030000
15125012490000
15125307080001
15125012510000
15125012520000
15125309180000
15125012500000
15125012530000
15125012540000
15125322170000
15125322180000
15125324220000
15125324230000
15125306650000
1512530106000
15125301070000
15125296790000
15125312260000
15125207850000
1512502498000
15125210100001
15125213310000
15125221760000
15125221730000
15125223940000
15125223950000
15125243920000
15125024970000
15125308660000
15125320150000
15125323050000
1512502578000
15125025790000
15125312210000
15125324580000
15125013890000
15125013880000
15125058110000
15125303160000
15125311980000
15125020460000
15125310230000
15125312250000
15125322150000
15125322160000
15125324210000
15125291140000
15125296530001
15125296780000
15125309950000
15125252730000
15125256170000
15125308770000
15021202680000
15125251410001
15125308640000
15125313310000

Select Inventory to View

v Show Operator's Certified Well Inventory
[ Show KCC's Well Inventory
[ Show Merged Inventories

Operator Operator Operator
Comments Edits Edited

Operator
Added

o Lease Name ~ Well No.
BARTON 1
BARTON 2
BARTON 3
BARTON 4
BARTON 5
BLOCK 1
BLOCK 2
BLOCK 3
BLOCK 4
BLOCK 5
BUCHANAN 1
CORN 1
CORN 132
CORN 4
CORN 5
CORN Gw1
CORN SWIN
CORN SWIN.
CORN SWIN.
FLANAGAN 4
FLANAGAN 5
FLANAGAN 6
FLANAGAN 7
FLANAGAN F1
FLANAGAN TQ-1
FLANAGAN Q-2
FLANAGANS 4
FLANNIGAN 3

GILLMAN-ISLE 1
GILLMAN-ISLE 10
GILLMAN-ISLE 2
GILLMAN-ISLE 3
GILLMAN-ISLE 4
GILLMAN-ISLE 5
GILLMAN-ISLE 6
GILLMAN-ISLE 7
GILLMAN-ISLE 8
GILLMAN-ISLE 9

1

1

HILL
HOWARD

HOWARD JH-1A
HOWARD owt
HOWARD ow2
HWR 1
JAYHOG PRAL. 1
MARY ISLE 16-C
MARY ISLE 16-D
MARY ISLE CORN 1

MCCLENNING 1
MCCLENNING 322
MELANDER 2
MELANDER 2
MELANDER 3
MELANDER 4
MELANDER 5
MELANDER 6
MELANDERQ 1
MELANDERS 1
MELANDERU 1
MOYER 1
PITTS 1
PITTS 2
PITTS 3
SCHERTZER B.. 1
SWINDLER (C.. 9
WELTON 1
WILMOTH 24-1

API Number

15-125-23438-0000
15-125-23439-0000
15-125-02490-0000
15-125-23444-0001
15-125-30636-0000
15-125-02491-0000
15-125-02492-0000
15-125-02493-0000
15-125-02494-0000
15-125-02495-0000
15-125-30403-0000
15-125-01249-0000
15-125-30708-0001
15-125-01251-0000
15-125-01252-0000
15-125-30918-0000
15-125-01250-0000
15-125-01253-0000
15-125-01254-0000
15-125-32217-0000
15-125-32218-0000
15-125-32422-0000
15-125-32423-0000
15-125-30665-0000
15-125-30106-0000
15-125-30107-0000
15-125-29679-0000
15-125-31226-0000
15-125-20785-0000
15-125-02498-0000
15-125-21010-0001
15-125-21331-0000
15-125-22176-0000
15-125-22173-0000
15-125-22394-0000
15-125-22395-0000
15-125-24392-0000
15-125-02497-0000
15-125-30866-0000
15-125-32015-0000
15-125-32305-0000
15-125-02578-0000
15-125-02579-0000
15-125-31221-0000
15-125-32458-0000
15-125-01389-0000
15-125-01388-0000
15-125-05811-0000
15-125-30316-0000
15-125-31198-0000
15-125-02046-0000
15-125-31023-0000
15-125-31225-0000
15-125-32215-0000
15-125-32216-0000
15-125-32421-0000
15-125-29114-0000
15-125-29653-0001
15-125-29678-0000
15-125-30995-0000
15-125-25273-0000
15-125-25617-0000
15-125-30877-0000
15-021-20268-0000
15-125-25141-0001
15-125-30864-0000
15-125-31331-0000

Year D... Year A..

2003
2004

2003

2008

2006

2012
2012
2014
2014

1993

2005
2010
2013

2006

2015

1980

2003
2006

2012
2012
2014
1988

1992

2006

2006

2004

2005

https://kolar.kgs.ku.edu/kcc/summary/kcclnventoryCertificationDetail.cfm?sid=1066004918

Depth

1183
1120
1200
1201
1421
330
330
330

County

Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Cherokee

Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery

Sec

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
34
33
34
34
34
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
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Q4

NE

NE
NW
s2
N2
s2
s2
N2

NE

NW
SE
sw
NE
NE
NW
sw
SE
N2
N2

sw

SE
SE
w2
sw
NE
NE
NE
NW
NE

NE

NW

SE

sw
NW

sw
w2

SE

sw

w2
sw

SE
NE

SE
sw
sw
NE

Tristan Kimbrell

Process Wells

Q1 Feet.. N-5 | Feet..

NE 328 N 1649
NE 1321 N 2306
SE 987 S 1649
SE 990 S 330
SE 4230 N 1200
SE 165 S 660
SE 495 S 660
SE 825 S 660
SE 825 S 330
SE 495 S 330
SE 1820 S 2310
sw 1942 s 2781
sw 2310 S 2310
sw 1742 S 3150
sw 1997 S 3432
sw 3240 N 3240
sw 2469 S 2781
sw 2476 S 3428
sw 2482 S 3864
NE 1155 N 495
NE 1155 N 2145
NE 660 N 1980
NE 165 N 1320
NE 990 N 330
NE 4000 S 2970
NE 4200 S 2970
NE 330 N 1980
NE 1155 N 165
NE 1940 S 300
NE 3300 S 1155
SE 1990 S 620
SE 4125 S 165
NE 5115 S 165
NE 4620 S 165
NE 5115 S 495
NE 5115 S 825

5115 S 1155
NE 4455 S 1545
NE 1650 N 1650
SE 1271 s 2447
SE 1485 S 170
SE 1553 S 2419
SE 1729 s 2323
NW 330 N 850
sw 660 S 3960
NE 4320 S 650
NE 4320 S 170
NE 992 N 370
NE 920 N 500
NE 330 N 330
NW 4200 S 2860
NW 650 N 1650
NW 1155 N 1485
NW 1155 N 3465
NW 660 N 3465
NW 165 N 3795
sw 330 S 2860
NW 5005 S 2884
NW 4290 S 2805
SE 370 s 2270
SE 800 S 2475
SE 985 S 2310
SE 990 S 1650
sw 2640 N 3960
sw 2194 S 3144
NE 2280 N 1905
sw 335 S 3300

Exhibit RD-3
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Well Inventory Certification Detail

Back to Summary page  +/- Details  +/- Remarks

McClenning, Mike dba Production Maintenance Service

KOLAR: Kansas Online Automated Reporting - Well Inventory Certification Detail

Certification ID

Certified
Certified by

Approved
Approved by

Operator
Group ID
KCC License

1083750592

November 3, 2017

Michael McClenning _

November 6, 2017
Jonelle Rains - User ID 2261

McClenning, Mike dba Production Maintenance Service
8186
32219 « expires November 30, 2023

66

66

63

Total Rows in Certification

Wells CI:

ed by Operator

Wells Unchanged by Operator

Wells Changed by Operator

Wells Added by Operator
Wells Deleted by Operator
Wells Edited by Operator

Select Wells to View

Select Inventory to View

v Show Operator's Certified Well Inventory

[ Show KCC's Well Inventory
[ Show Merged Inventories

Operator's Certified Well Inventory es

API Number KCC

15125234380000
15125234390000
15125024900000
15125234440001
15125306360000
15125024910000
15125024920000
15125024930000
1512502494000
15125024950000
15125304030000
15125012490000
15125307080001
15125012510000
15125012520000
15125309180000
15125012500000
15125012530000
15125012540000
15125312260000
15125322170000
15125322180000
15125324220000
15125324230000
15125306650000
15125301060000
15125301070000
15125296790000
15125207850000
15125024980000
15125210100001
15125213310000
15125221760000
15125221730000
15125223940000
15125223950000
15125243920000
15125024970000
15125308660000
15125320150000
15125323050000
15125025780000
15125025790000
15125312210000
15125324580000
15125013890000
15125013880000
1512505811000
15125303160000
15125311980000
15125310230000
15125312250000
15125322150000
15125322160000
15125324210000
15125291140000
15125296530001
15125296780000
15125309950000
15125252730000
1512525617000
15125308770000
15021202680000
15125251410001
15125308640000
15125313310000

https://kolar.kgs.ku.edu/kcc/summary/kcclnventoryCertificationDetail.cfm?sid=1083750592

Operator Operator Operator Operator
Comments Edits. Edited Added

subdivision_4.. 2017-11-03 1

depth:850 2017-11-03 1...
depth:850 2017-11-03 1

Operator

Deleted

Lease Name Well No.

BARTON 1
BARTON 2
BARTON 3
BARTON 4
BARTON 5
BLOCK 1
BLOCK 2
BLOCK 3
BLOCK 4
BLOCK 5
BUCHANAN 1
CORN 1
CORN 1-
CORN 4
CORN 5
CORN GW 1
CORN SWIN.
CORN SWIN...
CORN SWIN...
FLANAGAN 3
FLANAGAN 4

5

6

32

FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN 7
FLANAGAN F-1
FLANAGAN TQ1
FLANAGAN Q-2
FLANAGANS 4
GILLMAN-ISLE 1
GILLMAN-ISLE 10
GILLMAN-ISLE 2
GILLMAN-ISLE 3
GILLMAN-ISLE 4.
GILLMAN-ISLE 5
GILLMAN-ISLE 6
GILLMAN-ISLE 7
GILLMAN-ISLE 8
GILLMAN-ISLE 9
1
1

HILL
HOWARD

HOWARD JH-1A
HOWARD owt
HOWARD ow2
HWR 1
JAYHOG PRAL.. 1
MARY ISLE 16-C
MARY ISLE 16-D
MARY ISLE CORN 1

MCCLENNING 1
MCCLENNING 322
MELANDER 22
MELANDER 3
MELANDER 4
MELANDER 5
MELANDER 6
MELANDERQ 1
MELANDERS 1
MELANDERU 1
MOYER 1
PITTS 1
PITTS 2
PITTS 3
SCHERTZER B.. 1
SWINDLER (C.. 9
WELTON 1
WILMOTH 24-1

API Number

15-125-23438-0000
15-125-23439-0000
15-125-02490-0000
15-125-23444-0001
15-125-30636-0000
15-125-02491-0000
15-125-02492-0000
15-125-02493-0000
15-125-02494-0000
15-125-02495-0000
15-125-30403-0000
15-125-01249-0000
15-125-30708-0001
15-125-01251-0000
15-125-01252-0000
15-125-30918-0000
15-125-01250-0000
15-125-01253-0000
15-125-01254-0000
15-125-31226-0000
15-125-32217-0000
15-125-32218-0000
15-125-32422-0000
15-125-32423-0000
15-125-30665-0000
15-125-30106-0000
15-125-30107-0000
15-125-29679-0000
15-125-20785-0000
15-125-02498-0000
15-125-21010-0001
15-125-21331-0000
15-125-22176-0000
15-125-22173-0000
15-125-22394-0000
15-125-22395-0000
15-125-24392-0000
15-125-02497-0000
15-125-30866-0000
15-125-32015-0000
15-125-32305-0000
15-125-02578-0000
15-125-02579-0000
15-125-31221-0000
15-125-32458-0000
15-125-01389-0000
15-125-01388-0000
15-125-05811-0000
15-125-30316-0000
15-125-31198-0000
15-125-31023-0000
15-125-31225-0000
15-125-32215-0000
15-125-32216-0000
15-125-32421-0000
15-125-29114-0000
15-125-29653-0001
15-125-29678-0000
15-125-30995-0000
15-125-25273-0000
15-125-25617-0000
15-125-30877-0000
15-021-20268-0000
15-125-25141-0001
15-125-30864-0000
15-125-31331-0000

Year D... Year A

2003
2004

2003

2008

2006

2012
2012
2014
2014

1993

2005
2010
2013

2006

2015

1980

2003

2006

2012
2012
2014
1988

1992

2006

2006

2004

2005

Depth

1183
1120
1200
1201
1421
330
330
330

County

Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Cherokee

Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery

Sec

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34

34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
34
33
34
34
34
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
33
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
34
34

Rge
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Q4

NE

NE
NW
s2
N2
s2
s2
N2

NE

NW
SE
sw
NE

NW

NW
SE

sw
NW

sw
w2

sw

w2
sw

Q3

NE

NE
NE

s2
s2
N2
NE
SE

Process Wells

Q1 Feet
NE 328
NE 1321
SE 987
SE 990
SE 4230
SE 165
SE 495
SE 825
SE 825
SE 495
SE 1820
sw 1942
sw 2310
sw 1742
sw 1997
sw 3240
sw 2469
sw 2476
sw 2482
NE 4134
NE 4166
NE 4165
NE 4658
NE 5179
NE 4302
NE 4184
NE 4328
NE 4985
NE 1940
NE 3300
SE 1990
SE 4125
NE 5115
NE 4620
NE 5115
NE 5115
NE 5115
NE 4455
NE 1650
SE 1271
SE 1485
SE 1553
SE 1729
NW 330
sw 651
NE 4320
NE 4320
NE 992
NE 920
NE 330
NW 4687
NW 4172
NW 4160
NW 4653
NW 5156
sw 362
NW 5005
NW 4322
SE 370
SE 800
SE 985
SE 990
sw 2640
sw 2194
NE 2280
sw 335

MZNZODODDN NN ZZZ0NDNDZ0NNNZONNNDDDNDND NN NN DDDDNDZNND NN 2002 2

2310
2781
2310
3150
3432
3240
2781
3428
3864

143

493
2007
1998
1336

2341
2420
2032

1155
620
165

3683
3850
3518
3368
3865
2881
2884
2868
2270
2475
2310
1650
3960
3144
1905
3300

Exhibit RD-3
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Well Inventory Certification Detail

Back to Summary page  +/- Details  +/- Remarks

McClenning, Mike dba Production Maintenance Service

KOLAR: Kansas Online Automated Reporting - Well Inventory Certification Detail

Certification ID

Certified
Certified by

Approved
Approved by

Operator
Group ID
KCC License

1103586720

December 6, 2018

Michael McClenning _

December 6, 2018

Jonelle Rains - User ID 2261

McClenning, Mike dba Production Maintenance Service

8186

32219 « expires November 30, 2023

65

65

20
45

45

Total Rows in Certification

Wells CI:

Wells Unchanged by Operator
Wells Changed by Operator

ed by Operator

Wells Added by Operator
Wells Deleted by Operator
Wells Edited by Operator

Select Wells to View

Operator's Certified Well Inventory 65

API Number KCC

15125234380000
15125234390000
15125024900000
15125234440001
15125306360000
15125024910000
15125024920000
15125024930000
1512502494000
15125024950000
15125304030000
15125012490000
15125307080001
15125012510000
15125012520000
15125309180000
15125012500000
15125012530000
15125012540000
15125312260000
15125322170000
15125322180000
15125324220000
15125324230000
15125306650000
15125301060000
15125301070000
15125296790000
15125207850000
15125024980000
15125210100001
15125213310000
15125221760000
15125221730000
15125223940000
15125223950000
15125243920000
15125024970000
15125308660000
15125320150000
15125323050000
15125025780000
15125025790000
15125312210000
15125324580000
15125013890000
15125013880000
1512505811000
15125303160000
15125311980000
15125310230000
15125312250000
15125322150000
15125322160000
15125324210000
15125291140000
15125296530001
15125296780000
15125309950000
15125252730000
1512525617000
15125308770000
15125251410001
15125308640000
15125313310000

Select Inventory to View

v Show Operator's Certified Well Inventory
[ Show KCC's Well Inventory
[ Show Merged Inventories

Operator Operator

Comments Edits.
oil_lease_cod...
oil_lease_cod...

well_status:IN

oil_lease_cod
well_status:IN
well_status:IN
well_status:IN
well_status:IN
well_status:IN

well_status:IN

oil_lease_cod

oil_lease_cod
oil_lease_cod
oil_lease_cod
oil_lease_cod...
oil_lease_cod...

well_status:IN
well_status:IN

well_status:IN
well_status:IN
well_status:IN
well_status:IN
well_status:IN
well_status:IN
well_status:IN
well_type:GA.
oil_lease_cod
oil_lease_cod..
oil_lease_cod...
oil_lease_cod,
well_type:GA.

well_status:IN
well_status:IN
well_status:IN
well_type:GAS

oil_lease_cod

oil_lease_cod...

oil_lease_cod
oil_lease_cod

well_type:GA...

well_type:GA.
well_type:GA
well_type:GA

well_type:GA...
well_type:GA...

Operator
Edited
11/27/18

11/27/18
12/06/18

12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18

11/27/18

11/27/18
11/27/18
11/27/18
11/27/18
12/06/18

12/06/18
12/06/18

12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
11/27/18
11/27/18
11/27/18
11/27/18
12/06/18

12/06/18
12/06/18
12/06/18
11/27/18

11/27/18

11/27/18
11/27/18
11/27/18

12/06/18
11/27/18
11/27/18
12/06/18

12/06/18
12/06/18

Operator
Added

Operator

Deleted

Lease Name

BARTON
BARTON
BARTON
BARTON
BARTON
BLOCK

BLOCK

BLOCK

BLOCK

BLOCK
BUCHANAN
CORN

CORN

CORN

CORN

CORN

CORN

CORN

CORN
FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN S
GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE
HILL
HOWARD
HOWARD
HOWARD
HOWARD
HWR

JAYHOG PRAL
MARY ISLE
MARY ISLE
MARY ISLE
MCCLENNING
MCCLENNING
MELANDER
MELANDER
MELANDER
MELANDER
MELANDER
MELANDER Q
MELANDER S
MELANDER U
MOYER

PITTS

PITTS

PITTS

SWINDLER (C...

WELTON
WILMOTH

Well No.

Mmoo, s W N R LA W N

GW 1
SWIN.
SWIN...

API Number

15-125-23438-0000
15-125-23439-0000
15-125-02490-0000
15-125-23444-0001
15-125-30636-0000
15-125-02491-0000
15-125-02492-0000
15-125-02493-0000
15-125-02494-0000
15-125-02495-0000
15-125-30403-0000
15-125-01249-0000
15-125-30708-0001
15-125-01251-0000
15-125-01252-0000
15-125-30918-0000
15-125-01250-0000
15-125-01253-0000
15-125-01254-0000
15-125-31226-0000
15-125-32217-0000
15-125-32218-0000
15-125-32422-0000
15-125-32423-0000
15-125-30665-0000
15-125-30106-0000
15-125-30107-0000
15-125-29679-0000
15-125-20785-0000
15-125-02498-0000
15-125-21010-0001
15-125-21331-0000
15-125-22176-0000
15-125-22173-0000
15-125-22394-0000
15-125-22395-0000
15-125-24392-0000
15-125-02497-0000
15-125-30866-0000
15-125-32015-0000
15-125-32305-0000
15-125-02578-0000
15-125-02579-0000
15-125-31221-0000
15-125-32458-0000
15-125-01389-0000
15-125-01388-0000
15-125-05811-0000
15-125-30316-0000
15-125-31198-0000
15-125-31023-0000
15-125-31225-0000
15-125-32215-0000
15-125-32216-0000
15-125-32421-0000
15-125-29114-0000
15-125-29653-0001
15-125-29678-0000
15-125-30995-0000
15-125-25273-0000
15-125-25617-0000
15-125-30877-0000
15-125-25141-0001
15-125-30864-0000
15-125-31331-0000

Year D... Year A

2003
2004

2003

2008

2006

2012
2012
2014
2014

1993

2005
2010
2013

2006

2015

1980

2003

2006

2012
2012
2014
1988

1992

2006

2006

2005

https://kolar.kgs.ku.edu/kcc/summary/kcclnventoryCertificationDetail.cfm?sid=1103586720

Depth

1183
1120
1200
1201
1421
330
330
330

County

Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery

Sec

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34

34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
34
33
34
34
34
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
33
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
34
34
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Q4

NE

NW
s2
N2
s2
s2
N2

NE

NW
SE
sw
NE

NW

SE
w2
sw
NE

NE
NW
NE
NW
NE

NW
SE

sw
NW

sw
w2

sw

sw

Q3

NE

NE
NE

s2
s2
N2
NE
SE

Process Wells

Q1 Feet
NE 328
NE 1321
SE 987
SE 1153
SE 4230
SE 165
SE 495
SE 825
SE 825
SE 495
SE 1820
sw 1942
sw 2310
sw 1742
sw 1997
sw 3240
sw 2469
sw 2476
sw 2482
NE 4134
NE 4166
NE 4165
NE 4658
NE 5179
NE 4302
NE 4184
NE 4328
NE 4985
NE 1940
NE 3300
SE 1990
SE 4125
NE 5115
NE 4620
NE 5115
NE 5115
NE 5115
NE 4455
NE 1650
SE 1271
SE 1485
SE 1553
SE 1729
NW 330
sw 651
NE 4320
NE 4320
NE 992
NE 920
NE 330
NW 4687
NW 4172
NW 4160
NW 4653
NW 5156
sw 362
NW 5005
NW 4322
SE 370
SE 800
SE 985
SE 990
sw 2194
NE 2280
sw 335
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2310
2781
2310
3150
3432
3240
2781
3428
3864

143

493
2007
1998
1336

2341
2420
2032

1155
620
165

3683
3850
3518
3368
3865
2881
2884
2868
2270
2475
2310
1650
3144
1905
3300
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Well Inventory Certification Detail

Back to Summary page  +/- Details  +/- Remarks

McClenning, Mike dba Production Maintenance Service

KOLAR: Kansas Online Automated Reporting - Well Inventory Certification Detail

Certification ID

Certified
Certified by

Approved
Approved by

Operator
Group ID
KCC License

1122912871

December 2, 2019

Michael McClenning _

December 3, 2019
Kraig Stoll - User ID 29157

McClenning, Mike dba Production Maintenance Service
8186
32219 « expires November 30, 2023

61

61

58

Total Rows in Certification

Wells CI:

ed by Operator

Wells Unchanged by Operator

Wells Changed by Operator

Wells Added by Operator
Wells Deleted by Operator
Wells Edited by Operator

Select Wells to View

Select Inventory to View

v Show Operator's Certified Well Inventory

[ Show KCC's Well Inventory
[ Show Merged Inventories

Operator's Certified Well Inventory 61

API Number KCC

15125234380000
15125234390000
15125024900000
15125234440001
15125306360000
15125024910000
15125024920000
15125024930000
1512502494000
15125024950000
15125304030000
15125012490000
15125307080001
15125012510000
15125012520000
15125309180000
15125012500000
15125012530000
15125012540000
15125312260000
15125322170000
15125322180000
15125324220000
15125324230000
15125306650000
15125301060000
15125301070000
15125296790000
15125207850000
15125024980000
15125210100001
15125213310000
15125221760000
15125221730000
15125223940000
15125223950000
15125243920000
15125024970000
15125308660000
15125312210000
15125324580000
15125013890000
15125013880000
15125058110000
15125303160000
15125311980000
15125310230000
15125312250000
15125322150000
15125322160000
15125324210000
15125291140000
15125296530001
15125296780000
15125309950000
15125252730000
15125256170000
15125308770000
15125251410001
15125308640000
15125313310000

Operator Operator Operator Operator
Comments Edits. Edited Added
well_type:GAS  12/02/19
well_type:GAS  12/02/19

well_type:GAS  12/02/19

Operator

Deleted

Lease Name Well No.

BARTON 1
BARTON 2
BARTON 3
BARTON 4
BARTON 5
BLOCK 1
BLOCK 2
BLOCK 3
BLOCK 4
BLOCK 5
BUCHANAN 1
CORN 1
CORN 1-
CORN 4
CORN 5
CORN GW 1
CORN SWIN.
CORN SWIN...
CORN SWIN...
FLANAGAN 3
FLANAGAN 4

5

6

32

FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN 7
FLANAGAN F-1
FLANAGAN TQ1
FLANAGAN Q-2
FLANAGANS 4
GILLMAN-ISLE 1
GILLMAN-ISLE 10
GILLMAN-ISLE 2
GILLMAN-ISLE 3
GILLMAN-ISLE 4.
GILLMAN-ISLE 5
GILLMAN-ISLE 6
GILLMAN-ISLE 7
GILLMAN-ISLE 8
GILLMAN-ISLE 9
1
1

HILL
HWR

JAYHOG PRAL..

MARY ISLE 16-C
MARY ISLE 16-D
MARY ISLE CORN 1

MCCLENNING 1
MCCLENNING 322
MELANDER 2
MELANDER 3
MELANDER 4
MELANDER 5
MELANDER 6
MELANDERQ 1
MELANDERS 1
MELANDERU 1
MOYER 1
PITTS 1
PITTS 2
PITTS 3
SWINDLER (C.. 9
WELTON 1
WILMOTH 24-1

API Number

15-125-23438-0000
15-125-23439-0000
15-125-02490-0000
15-125-23444-0001
15-125-30636-0000
15-125-02491-0000
15-125-02492-0000
15-125-02493-0000
15-125-02494-0000
15-125-02495-0000
15-125-30403-0000
15-125-01249-0000
15-125-30708-0001
15-125-01251-0000
15-125-01252-0000
15-125-30918-0000
15-125-01250-0000
15-125-01253-0000
15-125-01254-0000
15-125-31226-0000
15-125-32217-0000
15-125-32218-0000
15-125-32422-0000
15-125-32423-0000
15-125-30665-0000
15-125-30106-0000
15-125-30107-0000
15-125-29679-0000
15-125-20785-0000
15-125-02498-0000
15-125-21010-0001
15-125-21331-0000
15-125-22176-0000
15-125-22173-0000
15-125-22394-0000
15-125-22395-0000
15-125-24392-0000
15-125-02497-0000
15-125-30866-0000
15-125-31221-0000
15-125-32458-0000
15-125-01389-0000
15-125-01388-0000
15-125-05811-0000
15-125-30316-0000
15-125-31198-0000
15-125-31023-0000
15-125-31225-0000
15-125-32215-0000
15-125-32216-0000
15-125-32421-0000
15-125-29114-0000
15-125-29653-0001
15-125-29678-0000
15-125-30995-0000
15-125-25273-0000
15-125-25617-0000
15-125-30877-0000
15-125-25141-0001
15-125-30864-0000
15-125-31331-0000

Year D... Year A

2003
2004

2003

2008

2006

2012
2012
2014
2014

1993

2005
2006
2015

1980

2003

2006

2012
2012
2014
1988

1992

2006

2006

2005

https://kolar.kgs.ku.edu/kcc/summary/kcclnventoryCertificationDetail.cfm?sid=1122912871

Depth

1183
1120
1200
1201
1421
330
330
330

1588
1187
1113
1187

1641
890

County

Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery

Sec

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34

34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
34
33
34
34
34
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
33
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
34
34

Rge

mMmMmMmMmM@mmMmM MMM MMM MMM MMM M MMM MMM M MMM mMMmMMmMMmMMmMmMmMM MM MM MMMmMMmMmMmMMmMmMmMMmMmMmmmmmmmm

Q4

NE

NW
s2
N2
s2
s2
N2

NE

NW
SE
sw
NE

NW

SE
w2
sw
NE

NE
NW
NE
NW
NE

sw

w2

sw

sw

Q3

NE

NE
NE

s2
s2
N2
NE
SE

Tristan Kimbrell

Process Wells

NE 328 N 1649
NE 1321 N 2306
SE 987 S 1649
SE 1153 S 323
SE 4230 N 1200
SE 165 S 660
SE 495 s 660
SE 825 S 660
SE 825 S 330
SE 495 S 330
SE 1820 S 2310
sw 1942 S 2781
sw 2310 S 2310
sw 1742 s 3150
sw 1997 S 3432
sw 3240 N 3240
sw 2469 S 2781
sw 2476 S 3428
sw 2482 S 3864
NE 4134 s 143
NE 4166 S 493
NE 4165 S 2007
NE 4658 S 1998
NE 5179 S 1336
NE 4302 S 285
NE 4184 S 2341
NE 4328 S 2420
NE 4985 S 2032
NE 1940 S 300
NE 3300 S 1155
SE 1990 S 620
SE 4125 S 165
NE 5115 S 165
NE 4620 S 165
NE 5115 S 495
NE 5115 S 825
NE 5115 S 1155
NE 4455 S 1545
NE 1650 N 1650
NW 330 N 850
sw 651 S 4032
NE 4320 S 650
NE 4320 S 170
NE 992 N 370
NE 920 N 500
NE 330 N 330
NW 4687 S 3683
NW 4172 s 3850
NW 4160 S 3518
NW 4653 S 3368
NW 5156 S 3865
sw 362 S 2881
NW 5005 S 2884
NW 4322 S 2868
SE 370 s 2270
SE 800 S 2475
SE 985 S 2310
SE 990 S 1650
sw 2194 S 3144
NE 2280 N 1905
sw 335 S 3300
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Well Inventory Certification Detail

Back to Summary page  +/- Details  +/- Remarks

McClenning, Mike dba Production Maintenance Service

KOLAR: Kansas Online Automated Reporting - Well Inventory Certification Detail

Certification ID

Certified
Certified by

Approved
Approved by

Operator
Group ID
KCC License

1142225617

November 19, 2020

Michael McClenning _

November 19, 2020
Oracle Daemon - User ID 3480

McClenning, Mike dba Production Maintenance Service

8186
32219 « expires November 30, 2023

61

61

61

Total Rows in Certification

Wells CI:

ed by Operator

Wells Unchanged by Operator

Wells Changed by Operator

Wells Added by Operator
Wells Deleted by Operator
Wells Edited by Operator

The operator certified the KCC's version of the well inventory without making any changes.

Select Wells to View

All

Operator's Certified Well Inventory 61

API Number KCC

15125234380000
15125234390000
15125024900000
15125234440001
15125306360000
15125024910000
15125024920000
15125024930000
15125024940000
15125024950000
15125304030000
15125012490000
15125307080001
15125012510000
15125012520000
15125309180000
15125012500000
15125012530000
15125012540000
15125312260000
15125322170000
15125322180000
15125324220000
15125324230000
15125306650000
15125301060000
15125301070000
15125296790000
15125207850000
1512502498000
15125210100001
15125213310000
15125221760000
15125221730000
15125223940000
15125223950000
15125243920000
15125024970000
15125308660000
15125312210000
15125324580000
15125013890000
15125013880000
15125058110000
15125303160000
15125311980000
15125310230000
15125312250000
15125322150000
15125322160000
15125324210000
15125291140000
15125296530001
15125296780000
15125309950000
15125252730000
15125256170000
15125308770000
15125251410001
15125308640000
15125313310000

Select Inventory to View

v Show Operator's Certified Well Inventory
[ Show KCC's Well Inventory
[ Show Merged Inventories

Operator Operator Operator
Comments Edits Edited

Operator
Added

Operator

Deleted

Lease Name Well No.

BARTON
BARTON
BARTON
BARTON
BARTON
BLOCK
BLOCK
BLOCK
BLOCK
BLOCK
BUCHANAN
CORN
CORN
CORN
CORN
CORN GW 1
CORN SWIN.
CORN SWIN.
CORN SWIN.
FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN 7
FLANAGAN F-1
FLANAGAN TQ-1
FLANAGAN Q-2
FLANAGANS 4
GILLMAN-ISLE 1
GILLMAN-ISLE 10
GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE

O SN VAU S VS N

ERRU RN

GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE
HILL
HWR
JAYHOG PRAL..
MARY ISLE 16-C
MARY ISLE 16-D
MARY ISLE CORN 1
MCCLENNING 1
MCCLENNING 322
MELANDER 2-2
MELANDER 3
MELANDER 4
MELANDER 5
MELANDER 6
MELANDERQ 1
MELANDERS 1
MELANDERU 1
1
1
2
3
9
1

I I N

MOYER
PITTS

PITTS

PITTS

SWINDLER (C.
WELTON

WILMOTH 24-1

API Number

15-125-23438-0000
15-125-23439-0000
15-125-02490-0000
15-125-23444-0001
15-125-30636-0000
15-125-02491-0000
15-125-02492-0000
15-125-02493-0000
15-125-02494-0000
15-125-02495-0000
15-125-30403-0000
15-125-01249-0000
15-125-30708-0001
15-125-01251-0000
15-125-01252-0000
15-125-30918-0000
15-125-01250-0000
15-125-01253-0000
15-125-01254-0000
15-125-31226-0000
15-125-32217-0000
15-125-32218-0000
15-125-32422-0000
15-125-32423-0000
15-125-30665-0000
15-125-30106-0000
15-125-30107-0000
15-125-29679-0000
15-125-20785-0000
15-125-02498-0000
15-125-21010-0001
15-125-21331-0000
15-125-22176-0000
15-125-22173-0000
15-125-22394-0000
15-125-22395-0000
15-125-24392-0000
15-125-02497-0000
15-125-30866-0000
15-125-31221-0000
15-125-32458-0000
15-125-01389-0000
15-125-01388-0000
15-125-05811-0000
15-125-30316-0000
15-125-31198-0000
15-125-31023-0000
15-125-31225-0000
15-125-32215-0000
15-125-32216-0000
15-125-32421-0000
15-125-29114-0000
15-125-29653-0001
15-125-29678-0000
15-125-30995-0000
15-125-25273-0000
15-125-25617-0000
15-125-30877-0000
15-125-25141-0001
15-125-30864-0000
15-125-31331-0000

Year D... Year A..

2003
2004

2003

2008

2006

2012
2012
2014
2014

1993

2005
2006
2015

1980

2003

2006

2012
2012
2014
1988

1992

2006

2006

2005

https://kolar.kgs.ku.edu/kcc/summary/kcclnventoryCertificationDetail.cfm?sid=1142225617

Depth

1183
1120
1200
1201
1421
330
330
330

1588
1187
1113
1187

353
1641

County

Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery

Sec

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
34
33
34
34
34
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
33
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
34
34

Rge
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Q4

NE

NW
s2
N2
s2
s2
N2

NE

NW
SE
sw
NE
NE
NW

SE
w2

NE
NE
NE
NW
NE
NW
NE

sw

w2

sw

sw

Process Wells

Q1 Feet.
NE 328
NE 1321
SE 987
SE 1153
SE 4230
SE 165
SE 495
SE 825
SE 825
SE 495
SE 1820
sw 1942
sw 2310
sw 1742
sw 1997
sw 3240
sw 2469
sw 2476
sw 2482
NE 4134
NE 4166
NE 4165
NE 4658
NE 5179
NE 4302
NE 4184
NE 4328
NE 4985
NE 1940
NE 3300
NE 2746
SE 4125
NE 5115
NE 4620
NE 5115
NE 5115
NE 5115
NE 4455
NE 1650
NW 330
sw 651
NE 4320
NE 4320
NE 992
NE 920
NE 330
NW 4687
NW 4172
NW 4160
NW 4653
NW 5156
sw 362
NW 5005
NW 4322
SE 370
SE 800
SE 985
SE 990
sw 2194
NE 2280
sw 335

MZOOUOODDDDDD DN N ZZZOONZZNNDNNN NN DDDDNDNDNNNNNZONNNDDND NN N 200 22

1155
1545
1650

4032

Exhibit RD-3
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Well Inventory Certification Detail

Back to Summary page  +/- Details  +/- Remarks

McClenning, Mike dba Production Maintenance Service

KOLAR: Kansas Online Automated Reporting - Well Inventory Certification Detail

Certification ID

Certified
Certified by

Approved
Approved by

Operator
Group ID
KCC License

1160798797

November 26, 2021

Michael McClenning _

November 26, 2021
Oracle Daemon - User ID 3480

McClenning, Mike dba Production Maintenance Service

8186
32219 « expires November 30, 2023

61

61

61

Total Rows in Certification

Wells CI:

ed by Operator

Wells Unchanged by Operator

Wells Changed by Operator

Wells Added by Operator
Wells Deleted by Operator
Wells Edited by Operator

The operator certified the KCC's version of the well inventory without making any changes.

Select Wells to View

All

Operator's Certified Well Inventory 61

API Number KCC

15125234380000
15125234390000
15125024900000
15125234440001
15125306360000
15125024910000
15125024920000
15125024930000
15125024940000
15125024950000
15125304030000
15125012490000
15125307080001
15125012510000
15125012520000
15125309180000
15125012500000
15125012530000
15125012540000
15125312260000
15125322170000
15125322180000
15125324220000
15125324230000
15125306650000
15125301060000
15125301070000
15125296790000
15125207850000
1512502498000
15125210100001
15125213310000
15125221760000
15125221730000
15125223940000
15125223950000
15125243920000
15125024970000
15125308660000
15125312210000
15125324580000
15125013890000
15125013880000
15125058110000
15125303160000
15125311980000
15125310230000
15125312250000
15125322150000
15125322160000
15125324210000
15125291140000
15125296530001
15125296780000
15125309950000
15125252730000
15125256170000
15125308770000
15125251410001
15125308640000
15125313310000

Select Inventory to View

v Show Operator's Certified Well Inventory
[ Show KCC's Well Inventory
[ Show Merged Inventories

Operator Operator Operator
Comments Edits Edited

Operator
Added

Operator

Deleted

Lease Name Well No.

BARTON
BARTON
BARTON
BARTON
BARTON
BLOCK
BLOCK
BLOCK
BLOCK
BLOCK
BUCHANAN
CORN
CORN
CORN
CORN
CORN GW 1
CORN SWIN.
CORN SWIN.
CORN SWIN.
FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN
FLANAGAN 7
FLANAGAN F-1
FLANAGAN TQ-1
FLANAGAN Q-2
FLANAGANS 4
GILLMAN-ISLE 1
GILLMAN-ISLE 10
GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE

O SN VAU S VS N

ERRU RN

GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE
GILLMAN-ISLE
HILL
HWR
JAYHOG PRAL..
MARY ISLE 16-C
MARY ISLE 16-D
MARY ISLE CORN 1
MCCLENNING 1
MCCLENNING 322
MELANDER 2-2
MELANDER 3
MELANDER 4
MELANDER 5
MELANDER 6
MELANDERQ 1
MELANDERS 1
MELANDERU 1
1
1
2
3
9
1

I I N

MOYER
PITTS

PITTS

PITTS

SWINDLER (C.
WELTON

WILMOTH 24-1

API Number

15-125-23438-0000
15-125-23439-0000
15-125-02490-0000
15-125-23444-0001
15-125-30636-0000
15-125-02491-0000
15-125-02492-0000
15-125-02493-0000
15-125-02494-0000
15-125-02495-0000
15-125-30403-0000
15-125-01249-0000
15-125-30708-0001
15-125-01251-0000
15-125-01252-0000
15-125-30918-0000
15-125-01250-0000
15-125-01253-0000
15-125-01254-0000
15-125-31226-0000
15-125-32217-0000
15-125-32218-0000
15-125-32422-0000
15-125-32423-0000
15-125-30665-0000
15-125-30106-0000
15-125-30107-0000
15-125-29679-0000
15-125-20785-0000
15-125-02498-0000
15-125-21010-0001
15-125-21331-0000
15-125-22176-0000
15-125-22173-0000
15-125-22394-0000
15-125-22395-0000
15-125-24392-0000
15-125-02497-0000
15-125-30866-0000
15-125-31221-0000
15-125-32458-0000
15-125-01389-0000
15-125-01388-0000
15-125-05811-0000
15-125-30316-0000
15-125-31198-0000
15-125-31023-0000
15-125-31225-0000
15-125-32215-0000
15-125-32216-0000
15-125-32421-0000
15-125-29114-0000
15-125-29653-0001
15-125-29678-0000
15-125-30995-0000
15-125-25273-0000
15-125-25617-0000
15-125-30877-0000
15-125-25141-0001
15-125-30864-0000
15-125-31331-0000

Year D... Year A..

2003
2004

2003

2008

2006

2012
2012
2014
2014

1993

2005
2006
2015

1980

2003

2006

2012
2012
2014
1988

1992

2006

2006

2005

https://kolar.kgs.ku.edu/kcc/summary/kcclnventoryCertificationDetail.cfm?sid=1160798797

Depth

1183
1120
1200
1201
1421
330
330
330

1588
1187
1113
1187

353
1641

County

Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery

Sec

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
34
33
34
34
34
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
33
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
34
34

Rge
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Q4

NE

NW
s2
N2
s2
s2
N2

NE

NW
SE
sw
NE
NE
NW

SE
w2

NE
NE
NE
NW
NE
NW
NE

sw
w2

sw

Process Wells

Q1 Feet.
NE 328
NE 1321
SE 987
SE 1153
SE 4230
SE 165
SE 495
SE 825
SE 825
SE 495
SE 1820
sw 1942
sw 2310
sw 1742
sw 1997
sw 3240
sw 2469
sw 2476
sw 2482
NE 4134
NE 4166
NE 4165
NE 4658
NE 5179
NE 4302
NE 4184
NE 4328
NE 4985
NE 1940
NE 3300
NE 2746
SE 4125
NE 5115
NE 4620
NE 5115
NE 5115
NE 5115
NE 4455
NE 1650
NW 330
sw 651
NE 4320
NE 4320
NE 992
NE 920
NE 330
NW 4687
NW 4172
NW 4160
NW 4653
NW 5156
sw 362
NW 5005
NW 4322
SE 370
SE 800
SE 985
SE 990
sw 2190
NE 2280
sw 335
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

23-CONS-3023-CPEN
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